

HOLDINGS CORP





Mobile Mini Announces CFO Transition

March 13, 2017

Mark E. Funk to Step Down on June 30, 2017

PHOENIX--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 13, 2017-- Mobile Mini, Inc. (Nasdaq GS:MINI) today announced that Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Mark E. Funk, will be stepping down as CFO on June 30, 2017. Mr. Funk will remain in full capacity with Mobile Mini during this period and also assist in the search for a new CFO and subsequent transition.

Mr. Funk stated, "After eight fulfilling and productive years as Mobile Mini's CFO, I'm committed to a seamless transition supporting Erik, the Board and the entire management team. I'll be taking some time off before pursuing several personal and professional goals. I am proud to have played a part in Mobile Mini's expansion, growth, and success, which the Company is well-positioned to continue."

"On behalf of our Board, we want to thank Mark for his hard work and dedication during his time as Mobile Mini's CFO," stated Erik Olsson, Mobile Mini's President & Chief Executive Officer. "Mark's leadership efforts have been invaluable over the years as he has helped us optimize our capital structure, execute numerous successful transactions, build a solid management team and continue to deliver on our strategic initiatives on behalf of our employees, customers and shareholders."

Forward-Looking Statements

This news release contains forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to, our ability to continue to be strongly positioned in both the portable storage and specialty containment markets, including our ability to expand and grow, which involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those currently anticipated. Risks and uncertainties that may affect future results include those that are described from time to time in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"). These forward-looking statements represent the judgment of the Company, as of the date of this release, and Mobile Mini disclaims any intent or obligation to update forward-looking statements.

About Mobile Mini, Inc.

Mobile Mini, Inc. is the world's leading provider of portable storage solutions. Mobile Mini is included on the Russell 2000® and 3000® Indexes and the S&P Small Cap Index. For more information visit www.mobilemini.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170313005146/en/

Source: Mobile Mini. Inc.

Mobile Mini, Inc.
Mark Funk, 602-308-3879
Executive VP & Chief Financial Officer
www.mobilemini.com

or

INVESTOR RELATIONS COUNSEL:

The Equity Group Inc. Fred Buonocore, 212-836-9607 or Linda Latman, 212-836-9609